502670387 02/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2716994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMAGIC SOFTARE	09/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HINES GLOBAL EDUCATION	
Street Address:	515 N. PALM CANYON BLVD	
Internal Address:	BLDG B	
City:	PALM SPRINGS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92262	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11810278
Application Number:	11810261
Application Number:	10810260
Application Number:	11810193
Patent Number:	7206938
Patent Number:	7802103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 760 902 6987

Email: david.haigh@hineseducation.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HINES GLOBAL EDUCATION
Address Line 1: 515 N. PALM CANYON BLVD

Address Line 2: BLDG B

Address Line 4: PALM SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA 92262

PATENT REEL: 032165 FRAME: 0527

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R HAIGH
Signature:	/david haigh/
Date:	02/06/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Patent Assignments#page1.tif source=Patent Assignments#page2.tif source=Patent Assignments#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032165 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment, effective September 3, 2013 between the undersigned, iMagic Software, a California corporation ("Assignor"), and Hines Education, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), transfers and assigns from Assignor to Assignee, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, all right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents") and the inventions claimed and described therein ("Inventions"); and

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to (a) the Inventions; (b) the Patents; (c) all divisional, continuing, substitute, extension, reissue and other patent applications and applications for any other form of industrial property protection applicable thereto; (d) the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, (e) the right to sue and obtain damages for past infringement of the Patents; and (f) any and all Letters Patent or other form of industrial property protection relating to the Inventions now or hereafter granted by the United States, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patents, Letters Patent, patents or any other form of industrial property protection have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment not been made.

After the execution of this Assignment of Patents, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Patents and the Inventions, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Patents and the Inventions and to give full effect to this Assignment of Patents.

PATENT REEL: 032165 FRAME: 0529 This Assignment of Patents is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Assignment of Patents.

IMAGIC SOFTWARE

Name: Phil Boortz

Title: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SUNTA BOUNDAND

On Storm of the said County and State, personally appeared Phil Boortz, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be person(s) whose name(s) (is) (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) (they) executed the same in (his) (her) (their) authorized capacity(is), and that by (his) (her) (their) signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Motary Public

CLAUDIA CASTILLO
COMM. # 1931648
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIPORNIA
SANTA BARBARA CEUNTY
MY Commission Ecupires
APRIL 7, 2015

SCHEDULE A

United States Patent No. US 7,206,938 B2. Dated April 17, 2007, and entitled Key Sequence Rhythm Recognition System and Method

United States Patent No. US 7,802,103 B2. Dated September 21, 210, and also entitled Key Sequence Rhythm Recognition System and Method

United States Patent Application # 11/810278, Dated June 4, 2007, and also titled Key Sequence Rhythm Guidance Recognition System and Method. Abandoned

United Stated Patent Application #11/810261, Dated June 4, 2007, and also titled Key Sequence Recognition and Password Hardening System and Method. Abandoned

United States Patent Application # 10/810260. Dated June 4, 2007, and also titled Key sequence Trustable Activation Recognition System and Method. Abandoned

United Stated Patent Application # 11/810193. Dated June 4, 2007, and also titled Key sequence Rhythm Recognition System and Method, Abandoned